
A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE ) 
NO. 1629 AND NO. 1676 RELATING 'IO A PARK ) 
IMPIOVEMENT CHARGE, AND DECLARING AN ) 
EMERGENCY. ) 

ORDINANCE BILL NO. ~ ~ 1 
for 1978 

ORDINANCE NO. 

'IHE PEOPLE OF 'IHE CITY OF LEBANON 00 ORDAIN AS FOLLONS: 

Section 1. Section 4 of Ordinances No. 1629 and No. 1676 are anended to 

read as follows: 

Section 4. Rates. 

Single Family I:Melling 

Duplex (2 living units) 

Multi-Family (per unit) 

lt>bile Horre (per site or space) 

lt>tels & Hotel.s (per unit) 

Fraternity, Sorority and Student 
Housing (per bed) 

All Comrrercial and Industrial Uses 
(per 1000 sq. ft.) 

$ 53.57 

$ 70.71 

$ 35.36 

$ 35.36 

$ 16.07 

$ 16.07 

$ 48.21 

Section 2. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the 

imrrediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City 

of Lebanon, an errergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be 

in full force and effect .umediately up:,n its passage by the Council and approval 

by the Mayor. 

Passed by the Council by a vote of ·'"f for and O against, and approved 
...,. 

by the Mayor this f 'i day of June, 1978. 

ATI'EST: 

Rt;ioorder 
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