A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1629 AND NO. 1676 RELATING TO A PARK IMPROVEMENT CHARGE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. ORDINANCE BILL NO. 24 for 1978 ORDINANCE NO. 1689

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 4 of Ordinances No. 1629 and No. 1676 are amended to read as follows:

)

١

Section 4. Rates.

Single Family Dwelling	\$ 53.57
Duplex (2 living units)	\$ 70.71
Multi-Family (per unit)	\$ 35.36
Mobile Home (per site or space)	\$ 35.36
Motels & Hotels (per unit)	\$ 16.07
Fraternity, Sorority and Student Housing (per bed)	\$ 16.07
All Commercial and Industrial Uses (per 1000 sq. ft.)	\$ 48.21

<u>Section 2</u>. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council by a vote of  $\underline{4}$  for and  $\underline{0}$  against, and approved by the Mayor this  $\underline{14}^{m}$  day of June, 1978.

Mayor pro tem

ATTEST: